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Mobile No. 09415470590 
Centre of Excellence in Renewable 
Energy Education and Research 
Faculty of Science 
University of Lucknow 
Lucknow 226021 

April 25, 2019 

Sub: Schedule of B Voe Renewable Energy Technology Semester-II and Semester-IV 
Examinations of June, 2019 

Dear Sir, 

The theory examination of regular candidates and back paper/improvement of 
B Voe Renewable Energy Technology Semester-II and IV of June, 2019 are proposed to 
be held w.e.f., May 08, 2019 and May 09, 2019 respectively as per the following schedule: 

A) B Voe Renewable Energy Technology Semester-II Examination of June, 2019 for 
regular candidates and back paper/improvement candidates 

TIME: 09:00 AM TO 12:00 NOON 

VENUE: Centre of Excellence in Renewable Energy Education and Research, University 
of Lucknow, New Campus. 

MODULE PAPER DATE 

Module RET - 201 Applied Physics I May 08, 2019 (Wednesday) 

Module RET - 202 Basic Mechanical Engineering May 10, 2019 (Friday) 
Systems 

Module RET - 203 Thermodynamics, Heat and Mass May 13, 2019 (Monday) 
Transfer 

Module RET - 204 Communication Skills II May 15, 2019 (Wednesday) 

Module RET - 205 Solar Thermal Engineering and May 17, 2019 (Friday) 
Applications 

Module RET - 206 Concentrating Solar Thermal May 22, 2019 (Wednesday) 
Power Plants 

Module RET - 207 Power Plant Engineering May 24, 2019 (Friday) 

Module RET - 208 Engineering Graphics and May 27, 2019 (Monday) 
Drawing I 
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B) B Voe Renewable Energy Technology Semester-IV Examination of June, 2019 for 
regular candidates and back paper/improvement candidates 

TIME: 09:00 AM TO 12:00 NOON 

VENUE: Centre of Excellence in Renewable Energy Education and Research, University 
of Lucknow, New Campus. 

MODULE PAPER DATE 

Module RET - 401 Data Analysis and Interpretation May 09, 2019 (Thursday) 

Module RET- 402 Applied Mathematics II May 11, 2019 (Saturday) 

Module RET - 403 Basic Electrical Engineering 
May 14, 2019 (Tuesday) Svstems 

Module RET - 404 Project Writing I May 16, 2019 (Thursday) 

Module RET-405 MATLAB May 20, 2019 (Monday) 

Module RET-406 Solar Photovoltaic Power Plants May 23, 2019 (Thursday) 

Module RET - 407 Smart and Micro-grid May 25, 2019 (Saturday) 

Module RET - 408 
Wind Energy Conversion 

May 27, 2019 (Monday) Systems 

Kindly approve the examination schedule as mentioned above so that the students may be 
informed accordingly. The practical examinations schedule will be prepared later for 
semester-II and semester-IV of B Voe Renewable Energy Technology as well as for 
semester-VI of the same course. 

)J'o -32-1 al~ Q_ 7/ L1 J )1 
Thanking you. 

~,( Yours faithfully, 

1"'--
(Jyots~ay-S, gh) 
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